
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 29, 2017

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8018 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8019 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8020 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8010 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8015 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8017 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAXPA

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyAXA

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16046 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAXPA

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXA

16003 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16004 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXA

16005 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

16043 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16028 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16029 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16031 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16032 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16034 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXPB

16047 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16048 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16018 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16019 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16021 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16022 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16044 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16045 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXB

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20024 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20004 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXA

20005 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXA

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20047 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreAXA

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20030 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20031 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20051 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB
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20052 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20012 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20048 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20049 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24008 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonOAP

12016 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOAP

16049 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardOAP

16035 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

16036 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20037 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOA

20053 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20054 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Kaley, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAP

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerNAP

12022 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellNAB

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAB

20042 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPJDP

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

PJD

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJD

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothPJDP

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPJD

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoPJD

16019 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerPJD

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16045 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockPJD

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJDP

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPJD

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonPJD

20049 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4006 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4008 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8018 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8019 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8020 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8001 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8010 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8015 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8016 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8017 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAJPA

12021 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPA

12012 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12015 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16001 Dasher, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie WeeksAXJA

16004 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXJA

16018 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJA

16028 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16029 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16031 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16032 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16034 Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16046 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPB

16047 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16048 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16008 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16012 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16013 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16015 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16016 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16017 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16019 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16020 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16021 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16022 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16043 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16044 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16045 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXJB

16055 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20024 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20005 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXJA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20054 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20025 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20028 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20031 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20035 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20051 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20052 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20007 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20008 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20010 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20011 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20012 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20013 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20014 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20015 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20019 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20021 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJB

20048 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20049 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24004 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24006 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24008 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

12016 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOAJ

12020 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOAJ

12022 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Abbie, Australian Shepherd, Gail StoneOJP

16049 Ben, Australian Shepherd, Kathie ChouinardOJP

16003 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

16035 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

16040 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellOAJ

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallOAJ

20006 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20037 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOAJ

20047 Cruise, Australian Shepherd, Anne St. PierreOAJ

20053 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Nicholas Carleton Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Kaley, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Pogie, Rat Terrier, Alison RaposoNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseNAJB

20042 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


